
人口と世帯数の推移

昭和４７年以降  各年３月３１日現在

年月日 人口 前年比 男 女 世帯数 前年比

R7.3.31 26,787 -630 12,787 14,000 12,387 -78

R6.3.31 27,417 -724 13,029 14,388 12,465 -86

R5.3.31 28,141 -792 13,337 14,804 12,551 -161

R4.3.31 28,933 -633 13,715 15,218 12,712 -78

R3.3.31 29,566 -622 13,998 15,568 12,790 -108

R2.3.31 30,188 -545 14,258 15,930 12,898 -24

H31.3.31 30,733 -607 14,504 16,229 12,922 -112

H30.3.31 31,340 -582 14,810 16,530 13,034 -68

H29.3.31 31,922 -565 15,073 16,849 13,102 -70

H28.3.31 32,487 -558 15,322 17,165 13,172 -93

H27.3.31 33,045 -548 15,543 17,502 13,265 -52

H26.3.31 33,593 -584 15,793 17,800 13,317 -39

H25.3.31 34,177 -398 16,042 18,135 13,356 18

H24.3.31 34,575 -528 16,187 18,388 13,338 -30

H23.3.31 35,103 -503 16,501 18,602 13,368 -17

H22.3.31 35,606 -349 16,717 18,889 13,385 57

H21.3.31 35,955 -555 16,890 19,065 13,328 -39

H20.3.31 36,510 -558 17,194 19,316 13,367 9

H19.3.31 37,068 -559 17,486 19,582 13,358 -7

H18.3.31 37,627 -597 17,790 19,837 13,365 38

H17.3.31 38,224 -510 18,093 20,131 13,327 -12

H16.3.31 38,734 -454 18,327 20,407 13,339 38

H15.3.31 39,188 -456 18,527 20,661 13,301 -2

H14.3.31 39,644 -399 18,794 20,850 13,303 42

H13.3.31 40,043 -300 19,026 21,017 13,261 47

H12.3.31 40,343 -395 19,136 21,207 13,214 -20

H11.3.31 40,738 -266 19,345 21,393 13,234 63

H10.3.31 41,004 -535 19,452 21,552 13,171 111

H9.3.31 41,539 -322 19,692 21,847 13,060 32

H8.3.31 41,861 -149 19,853 22,008 13,028 35

H7.3.31 42,010 -187 19,901 22,109 12,993 110



昭和４７年以降  各年３月３１日現在

年月日 人口 前年比 男 女 世帯数 前年比

H6.3.31 42,197 -103 19,979 22,218 12,883 151

H5.3.31 42,300 -251 20,029 22,271 12,732 47

H4.3.31 42,551 -290 20,124 22,427 12,685 -1

H3.3.31 42,841 -461 20,334 22,507 12,686 52

H2.3.31 43,302 -380 20,544 22,758 12,634 53

H1.3.31 43,682 -372 20,741 22,941 12,581 120

S63.3.31 44,054 -492 20,959 23,095 12,461 -36

S62.3.31 44,546 -444 21,216 23,330 12,497 15

S61.3.31 44,990 -572 21,441 23,549 12,482 -7

S60.3.31 45,562 -195 21,742 23,820 12,489 16

S59.3.31 45,757 -218 21,859 23,898 12,473 31

S58.3.31 45,975 -355 21,983 23,992 12,442 -5

S57.3.31 46,330 -336 22,166 24,164 12,447 9

S56.3.31 46,666 -104 22,414 24,252 12,438 104

S55.3.31 46,770 -141 22,448 24,322 12,334 195

S54.3.31 46,911 -210 22,525 24,386 12,139 3

S53.3.31 47,121 -239 22,578 24,543 12,136 -16

S52.3.31 47,360 -110 22,689 24,671 12,152 26

S51.3.31 47,470 -257 22,755 24,715 12,126 62

S50.3.31 47,727 -434 22,809 24,918 12,064 13

S49.3.31 48,161 -772 22,965 25,196 12,051 9

S48.3.31 48,933 -758 23,355 25,578 12,042 -60

S47.4.1 49,691 23,713 25,978 12,102


